\

Appointee Name:
Ethan Karlinsey

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Central Area Design Review Board Local Community Representative

City Council Confirmation required?
& Appointment OR D Reappointment & Yes

|:|No

Appointing Authority: Term of Position: *
[_] city Council 4/4/2024
X] Mayor to

4/3/2026

|:| Other: Fill in appointing authority

U] Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: | Contact Phone No.:
Madison Valley 98112 Business phone # - NOT personal phone #
Background:

Ethan is a Software Engineer at Microsoft.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell
Mayor of Seattle

Date Signed (appointed): 3/19/2024

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



Ethan Karlinsey

Software Engineer

VOLUNTEER WORK / ACTIVISM

Sno-King Watershed Council

Helped with habitat restoration at Swamp Creek by removing invasive
blackberries, spreading mulch, and planting trees.

Liveable Kirkland

Volunteered at community events, such as Eastside Coffee Outside and
the “History of Exclusion in Kirkland” talk.

Microsoft Sustainability Connected Community

Helped organize events, such as habitat restoration at Lake Sammamish
State Park.

WORK EXPERIENCE

Microsoft, Redmond, WA — Software Engineer
MARCH 2022 - PRESENT

Completed a variety of different projects from small bug fixes to entire
proofs-of-concept, while exercising interpersonal, time-management,
and problem-solving skills. Served on two teams:

e Led the development of a computer-vision POC for detecting if
workers are wearing safety equipment while on the Connected
Spaces team.

e Coordinated the safe update of Azure Certificates for 1000+
deployment instances while on the Resource Scheduling
Optimization team.

Microsoft, Redmond, WA — Software Engineer Intern
SUMMER 2019, SUMMER 2020, SUMMER 2021
Interned for three different teams over three years:

e Improved network security with iBGP attributes for Azure WAN.

e Added authentication to the Java and Python SDKs for Dynamics
365 Fraud Protection.

e Built a procedural environment tool and used it to generate
synthetic video for validating Connected Spaces’ Al models.

Mill Creek Community Association, Mill Creek, WA — Park
Maintenance

SUMMER 2017, SUMMER 2019

Built community by stewarding the parks of the Mill Creek Community
Association.

SKILLS

Programming
Data Science

Community Engagement

EDUCATION

WesternWashington
University

Bachelors of Computer
Science

Class of 2022

Inglemoor High School
Class of 2017

HOBBIES

3D Modeling/Printing
Backpacking

DIY Projects
Climbing

GIS/Data Science



Design Review Board

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council

confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

Roster:
*D **G RD
1 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
9 M
6 F
6 F
6 F
1 M
9 M
6 F
6 M
2 F
5 M
6 M
6 F
3 M
1 F
5 F
6 M
3 F
9 F
6 M

12
13
15
2

City Council-appointed

Mayor-appointed

Joint Mayor and Council appointed

Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Position Position

No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Title
Local Residential,
DT
Local Community,
NE

Development, SW

Business/
Landscape, W
Local Residential,
SW
Business/
Landscape, E
Local Community,
SE

Development, SE

Local Community,
NW
Business/
Landscape, NW
Design
Professional, E

Development, NW

Business/
Landscape, DT

Development, E

Development, NE

Local Community,
SwW
Design
Professional, NE
Design
Professional, W
Local Community,
W

Development, DT

Business/
Landscape, SW
Design
Professional, SE
Design
Professional, NW

Name (T holdover,
¥ beginning mid-term)

Kuo, Jonas
Lee, Todd
Schaefer, Gavin
Allwine, Stephen A £
McCulloch, Rob
van Geldern, Emily t
Wild, Kirsten
Baxter, Brenda L.
Prathivadi, Keshav
Wagner, Solomon
Gage, Gina
Efthimiadis, Nicholas
Vasser, Lisa
Arun, Akhil ¥
Say, Dan
McClurg, Jessie
Herrera-Enzuate, Stuart
Sato, Norie
Maas, Sarah Ashley
Bendix, Christopher
Alvarez, Ana ¥
De Giuli, Adriana

DiRaimo, Ryan

Term
Begin Date

4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023

4/4/2023

Term
End Date

4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2025

Term
#

1

Appointed
By
Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor
Council

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Mayor

Council

Mayor/
Council

Council

Mayor



9 M
6 F
1 F
6 F
9 F
6 M
1 F
6 M
2 M
6 U
1 M
6 M
2 F
6 F
6 M
1 F
5 M
1 F
N/A | N/A

New Appointments
Re-appointments
Vacant

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Men Women
Mayor 8 6
Council 6 6
Joint 8 7
Total 22 19
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Transgender

O o o o

Local Community,
E
Local Residential,
NW
Local Community,
DT

Development, W

Local Residential,
NE

Design

Professional, DT
Design

Professional, SW

Business/
Landscape, SE

Local Residential, W

Local Residential, E

Local Residential,
SE
Business/
Landscape, NE

Get Engaged

Local Residential,
CA
Local Community,
CA
Design
Professional, CA

Development, CA

Business/
Landscape, CA

Get Engaged

(1)

Unknown Asian

O o o o
o b W KL

Reilly, Joe

Boehm, Vanessa Martina

Fortaleza, Che
Rattray, Tiffany
Schickler, Kayleigh
Woll, Jacob
Li, Nicole ¥
Duda, Nick
Ogunmola, Kinsley
Cosman, Jacob
Zhang, Zi
Doehr, Benjamin
Abdulkadir, Shabazz
Port, Brittany
Karlinsey, Ethan
Wong, Samantha
Hirsty, Daniel
Hu, Quanlin

Soulmani, Radia

(2) (3) (4
American
Bla.ck/ Hispanic/ Indian/
African .
§ Latino Alaska
American .
Native
1 0 0
0 1 0
2 1 0
3 2 0

4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/3023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
9/1/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024

9/1/2023

Other

w o - N

**G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

4/3/2025

4/3/2026

4/3/2026

4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2026

4/3/2025

4/3/2026

4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2025

4/3/2026
8/31/2024
4/3/2026

4/3/2026

4/3/2026

4/3/2026

4/3/2026

8/31/2024

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic

9
5

5
19

(7)

Pacific

Islander

o O o o

[

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

3.51)

Council
Mayor
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

(8)

Middle
Eastern

O O o o

3.51)

9)

Multiracial

UNN -





