

# City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:						
Ethan Karlinsey						
Board/Commission Name:		Position Title:				
Central Area Design Review Board		Local Community Repres				
	City Counci	l Confir	mation required?			
Appointment OR  Reappointment	X Yes					
	☐ No					
Appointing Authority:	Term of Pos	sition:	*			
City Council	4/4/2024					
Mayor	to					
Other: Fill in appointing authority	4/3/2026					
	Coming us					
Posidontial Noighborhood:	☐ Serving remaining term of a vacant position  Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:					
Residential Neighborhood:  Madison Valley	<b>Zip Code:</b> 98112		ess phone # - NOT personal phone #			
,	30112	Dusiii	ess priorie # - NOT personal priorie #			
Background:						
Ethan is a Software Engineer at Microsoft.						
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory:					
Q A 11 10	Bruce A. Harrell					
Bruce Q. Hanell	Mayor of Seattle					
Date Signed (appointed): 3/19/2024						

<sup>\*</sup>Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

# **Ethan Karlinsey**

Software Engineer

#### **VOLUNTEER WORK / ACTIVISM**

#### **Sno-King Watershed Council**

Helped with habitat restoration at Swamp Creek by removing invasive blackberries, spreading mulch, and planting trees.

#### Liveable Kirkland

Volunteered at community events, such as Eastside Coffee Outside and the "History of Exclusion in Kirkland" talk.

#### **Microsoft Sustainability Connected Community**

Helped organize events, such as habitat restoration at Lake Sammamish State Park.

#### **WORK EXPERIENCE**

#### **Microsoft**, Redmond, WA — Software Engineer

MARCH 2022 - PRESENT

Completed a variety of different projects from small bug fixes to entire proofs-of-concept, while exercising interpersonal, time-management, and problem-solving skills. Served on two teams:

- Led the development of a computer-vision POC for detecting if workers are wearing safety equipment while on the Connected Spaces team.
- Coordinated the safe update of Azure Certificates for 1000+ deployment instances while on the Resource Scheduling Optimization team.

#### **Microsoft**, Redmond, WA — Software Engineer Intern

SUMMER 2019, SUMMER 2020, SUMMER 2021

Interned for three different teams over three years:

- Improved network security with iBGP attributes for Azure WAN.
- Added authentication to the Java and Python SDKs for Dynamics 365 Fraud Protection.
- Built a procedural environment tool and used it to generate synthetic video for validating Connected Spaces' AI models.

# **Mill Creek Community Association,** Mill Creek, WA — *Park Maintenance*

**SUMMER 2017, SUMMER 2019** 

Built community by stewarding the parks of the Mill Creek Community Association.



#### **SKILLS**

Programming

Data Science

**Community Engagement** 

#### **EDUCATION**

WesternWashington University Bachelors of Computer Science Class of 2022

**Inglemoor High School** Class of 2017

#### **HOBBIES**

3D Modeling/Printing Backpacking DIY Projects Climbing GIS/Data Science

## Design Review Board

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

- 12 City Council-appointed
- 13 Mayor-appointed
- 15 Joint Mayor and Council appointed
- Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

#### Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name († holdover, ‡ beginning mid-term)	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
1	М		1.	Local Residential, DT	Kuo, Jonas	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		2.	Local Community, NE	Lee, Todd	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	М		3.	Development, SW	Schaefer, Gavin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	М		4.	Business/ Landscape, W	Allwine, Stephen A ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	М		5.	Local Residential, SW	McCulloch, Rob	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	F		6.	Business/ Landscape, E	van Geldern, Emily †	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
6	F		7.	Local Community, SE	Wild, Kirsten	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	F		8.	Development, SE	Baxter, Brenda L.	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
1	М		9.	Local Community, NW	Prathivadi, Keshav	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
9	М		10.	Business/ Landscape, NW	Wagner, Solomon	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F		11.	Design Professional, E	Gage, Gina	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
6	М		12.	Development, NW	Efthimiadis, Nicholas	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
2	F		13.	Business/ Landscape, DT	Vasser, Lisa	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	2	Mayor/ Council
5	М		14.	Development, E	Arun, Akhil ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		15.	Development, NE	Say, Dan	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
6	F		16.	Local Community, SW	McClurg, Jessie	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
3	М		17.	Design Professional, NE	Herrera-Enzuate, Stuart	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
1	F		18.	Design Professional, W	Sato, Norie	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
5	F		19.	Local Community, W	Maas, Sarah Ashley	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	М		20.	Development, DT	Bendix, Christopher	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
3	F		21.	Business/ Landscape, SW	Alvarez, Ana ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	F		22.	Design Professional, SE	De Giuli, Adriana	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		23.	Design Professional, NW	DiRaimo, Ryan	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor

9	М	24.	Local Community, E	Reilly, Joe ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	F	25.	Local Residential, NW	Böehm, Vanessa Martina	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
1	F	26.	Local Community, DT	Fortaleza, Che	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	2	Mayor
6	F	27.	Development, W	Rattray, Tiffany	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
9	F	28.	Local Residential, NE	Schickler, Kayleigh	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	29.	Design Professional, DT	Woll, Jacob	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F	30.	Design Professional, SW	Li, Nicole ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	31.	Business/ Landscape, SE	Duda, Nick	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
2	М	32.	Local Residential, W	Ogunmola, Kinsley	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	U	33.	Local Residential, E	Cosman, Jacob	4/4/3023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
1	М	34	Local Residential, SE	Zhang, Zi	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	35.	Business/ Landscape, NE	Doehr, Benjamin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
2	F	36.	Get Engaged	Abdulkadir, Shabazz	9/1/2023	8/31/2024	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)
6	F	37.	Local Residential, CA	Port, Brittany	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
6	М	38.	Local Community, CA	Karlinsey, Ethan	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F	39.	Design Professional, CA	Wong, Samantha	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
5	М	40.	Development, CA	Hirsty, Daniel	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F	41.	Business/ Landscape, CA	Hu, Quanlin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
N/A	N/A	42.	Get Engaged	Soulmani, Radia	9/1/2023	8/31/2024	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)

New Appointments Re-appointments

Vacant

SELF-I	DENT	IFIED [	DIVERSITY	CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	8	6	0	0	1	1	0	0	2	9	0	0	1
Council	6	6	0	0	3	0	1	0	1	5	0	0	2
Joint	8	7	0	0	4	2	1	0	0	5	0	0	2
Total	22	19	0	0	8	3	2	0	3	19	0	0	5

### Key:

- \*D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)
- \*\*G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
- **RD** Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.